west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fixs |304) 926,085 Thursday, June 27, 2024

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
400 WOODCLIFF DR.

CANONSBURG. PA 15317

Re: Permit approval for 3-1853
47-103-01235-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Martin
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: MILLS, JOHN

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-01235-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 6/27/2024

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/28/2024



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2 In the event of an accident.or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about

the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

. twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
work. In addition, the well
] well work is commenced and

4. Notification shall be given by the operator
the construction of Toads, locations and/or pits for any permitted

operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actua
prior to running and cementing casing.

06/28/2024



WW-45 1)Date May 1 , 2024
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. Mis 1853
3)API Well No. 47-w  -ous

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT T0O PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1366 Watershed Wyatt Run
District CGrant County Wetzel Quadrangle Pine Grove 7.5'
6) wWell operator EQT Production Company 7)Designated Agent Joseph C. Mallow
Address 400 Wooddiff DriVB dddress 427 Midsmte Dt'lve
Canonsburg PA 15317 Clarksburg. WV 28301

B} 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name Stephen McCoy Name R&J

Address 13016 Indian Creek Address 1087 Raccoon Road

Jacksonburg, WV 26377 Hueysville, KY 41640

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
See Attachment for details and procedures.

A CEWED
Oﬂiceﬁgi At and Gas

way 212004

i
artraent ot
€ ﬁfo;?;gma\ Protecnon

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Digltaily signad by Staphen

Mccoy
_ Stephen MCCOY pur 0240506 052613
Work order approved by inspector o400’ Date

06/28/2024



Site Pictures
Mills 1853
47-103-00000

Mills 1853 Well Pad Site

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

MAY 2 12024

wy epartment of

Environmental Protection
BIRCH RIVER OFFICE BRIDGEPORT OFFICE
237 Birch River Road 172 Thompson Drive
Birch River, WV 26610 Bridgepnn, WV 26330
one 304-649-8606 /2 304-649-8608 phone 304-848-5035 jox 304-848-5037 pher

Mills 1853 Well Pad

N

Site

CHARLESTON OFFICE
301 RHL Boulevard - Suite 5
Charleston, WV 25309
304-756-2949 jax: 304-756-2948

e

ALLEGHENYSURVEYS.COM

06/28/2024



W A i

Mills 1853 Well Pad Site Mills 1853 Well Pad Site

RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

MAY 2 12024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

%
06/28/2024



Mills, John 3-1853

L-0279¢3

Wetzel County, WV "

Grant Township o ECEIVED

API # 47-103-01235 '8 Of Oll and Gas
By: EQT Corporation MAY 2 1 2024

Date: 05/07/2024

e WV Department of
Current Status: nvironmental Protection

11 3/4” casing @ 31’, no cement reported

3 618" czeing @ 2250°, cmtd w/450 sks

4 1/2” casing @ 4500’, cmtd w/300 sks

Stimulatzd from 3386°-3912’ (15 holes) | 2954°-3212’ (17 holes) | 2462’-2554’ (26 holes)
TD: 4512

ztion” 1372’
fi'“-;“ Water @ 55
zlt W slar @ 2000’
Ccal \_, @ 600
Gas @ 3386'-3912' | 2954'-3212' | 2462'-2554'
Dil @ 3386'-3912" | 2954'-3212' | 2462'-2554'

Cement nlugs will be cemented with Class A or Class L cement

1 Motify State Oil and Gas Inspector Stephen McCoy @ (681) 344-3265, 48 hours in advance of
~ommzncement of plugging operations.
2 Conduct Talloate Safety Meeting. Complete JSA's as required.
2 -ty Begin plugging and abandonment operations.
4 (Cneck pressures on all casings with a gauge. Blow down the well into a grounded tank with a
Secuie ling.
S <~ w ools to check TD. Notify EQT Rep and DEP OGiI of attainable bottom.
< lF e tubing to approved TD and Pump 6% gel from TD to 1500°.
7 | f ¢ lass A or Class L cement plug from 4480' to 2350, let cement cure.
- HG2 covered) g5
g€ i no more than 500 pulls of cement at a time.
9 CheckT F‘ with wireline if cement plug is there, pull bond log on the 4 14" casing from cement
» surfene. Share Log wit EQT and DEP Reps.
elinz and cut 4 4" casing and pull casing.
7= witubing to 50' in 4 ¥2” casing stub and pump Class A or Class L cement from 50’ in the 4
(b to 150" out of the stub. Let cement cure. (Casing cut)
12 7hece TDiFTD good TIH w/ tubing to 24507, pump 550 Class A or Class L cement from
420 10 1800°. (8 5/8” casing seat, Salt Water show)
wbino up to 1350, set Class A or Class L cement plug from 1350’ to 1250". (Elevation)
rubing up to 650" set Class A or Class L cement plug from 650’ to 500'. (Coal show)
15 e uhing Lo to 200, set Class A or Class L cement plug from 200’ to surface. (11 %" casing

6 if as nsaded
7. 1ste ment to WV DEP regulations (APl — Date — Plugged — EQT on monument)
T mMove L]T’f.

Stephen O%’%&?E@Q‘%’"

Mccoy



IV-35 E}E@Eﬂvg@ Date  Dec. 16, 1981

(Rev 8-81) Operator’'s
FEB24 1983 - Siude of Fest Birginia Well No. 16853

. Farm John Mills
GASD‘VB'D" Bepartmend of Hlines
%&Dmmd‘l‘" ©i xxd Gas ?%‘u API No. Slnl 1238

@fice .
FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
‘N\j Dep:ﬂm 9‘0180\'-‘0“ . .
3 gV

o
“rveE: (O Gas / Injection / wastanisposal_/
iﬁf.ﬂ_l’ﬂ Qtjz{"—gs, P:a'&:tixc:m Underground Starage_/ Deep  / Shallow /)
1OCATION: Elevation: 1372 Watershed  Pighing Creek
District: Green County Wetzel Quadrangle Pine Grove 7.5

OOMPANY Carnegie Natural Gas Company ‘
ADDRESS 800 Regis Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa.15236| A, cnging Used in | left Cement
DESTIGNATED AGENT J. C. Stephenson Tubing |Drilling|in well
ADDRESS PO Drawer No. 387, Mannington, WV 26582 Size '
SURFACE OWNER _lewis Watzel Public Hunting Area | 20-16
ADDRESS_State of WV, Charleston, WV 25305

MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER _g%ﬁemsmm 9 5/8
c/o Elston Bank & Trus

__Drawfordville, Jodiana 47933  |g 58
onmmsmmmmsmm;,

PO Box 173
Tracy ADDRESS i adtebomrme—wv—26240 |5 1/2

PERMIT ISSUED " May 27, 1981

4 1/2
DRILLING COMMENCED July 15, 19861 3
DRILLING COMPLETED July 21, 1981 ""'2
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTTNUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
o _

I?

2176 1 2176 1450 gacks

3969 3969 300 sacks |

GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale Depth 4500 feet
Depth of campleted well 4512 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata 8epth: Fresh feet; Salt feet

Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area?
Warren and Fourth Sands 3386=-3912
OFEN FLOW DRTR @ 1ea 30 foot, 50 foot, and Berea Sands 2954-3212
i I?c:ﬂna i Big Injun Sand Pay zone depth2462-2554 feet
Gas: Initial open flow 415 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/a

Final open flow__ ( Show) Mcf/d Final open flcwmnblld

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple corpletion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth 06/2e4024
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/@ 0il: Initial open flow BEbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d@ 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after hours shut in

{Contirue on reverse%&’eo)'? 1983



FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE)

John Mills Well No. 3-1853 - Permit No. 47-103-1235

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.
Filled back to 3969
Perforations: 1st Stage: 3386-3912 - 15 holes. Warren and Fourth Sands
2nd Stage: 2954-3212 - 17 holes. 30 Foot, 50 Foot, and Berea Sands
3rd Stage: 2462-2554 - 26 holes. Big Injun Sand
Fractured: August 31, 1981

1ST STAGE 2ND STAGE 3RD STAGE
500 Gals. HCL 15% Acid 500 Gals. HCL 15% Acid 500 Gals. HCL 15% Acid
20,000# 80/100 Sand 20,000# 80/100 Sand 20,000# 80/100 Sand
40,000# 20/40 Sand 40,000# 20/40 Sand 40,000# 20/40 sSand
479 Bbls. Water 498 Bbls. Water 487 Bbls. Water
WELL 1OG
REMARKS
RMATT HARD FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
© o ComoR - o and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Shale Brown & Gray 0 50
Sand Gray 50 138
Shale Gray 138 165
Red Rock Red 165 175
Shale Gray 175 210
Red Rock Red 210 215
Shale Gray 215 230
Sand Gray 230 350
Red Rock Red 350 360
Shale Gray 360 846
Sandy Shale Gray 846 915
Sand Gray 915 960
Sandy Shale Gray 260 1070
Sand Gray 1070 1090
Shale Gray 1090 1680
Lime Whitish 1680 1715
Shale Black 1715 1722
Shale Gray 1722 1970
Sand Gray 1970 2020
Shale Gray 2020 2045
Sand White 2045 2135
Shale Black & Gray 2135 2320
Big Lime Pinkish White 2320 2415
Big Injun White 2415 2580
Shale Gray 2580 2630
Sand Gray 2630 2655
Shale Gray 2655 3190
Sand Brown 3190 3210
Shale Gray 3210 4290
Sand Brown 4290 4310
Shale Gray 4310 4512
Total Depth 4512
gggaﬁggdeﬁs (Attach separate sheets as necessary)
office
MY ‘z"‘mﬂ CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
ot O Wwell ator -
ang 02 Frh” T 2 F g
Ervio By: ‘,11 2. iﬂ—"Fﬁﬁﬁﬁh
S
Date: 2=2/-F3

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
!, encountered in the drilling of a well.”




FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE)

~ John Mills Well No. 3-1853 - Permit No. 47-103-1235

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMILATING
Filled back to

Perforations:

1st Stage:

2nd Stage: 54~ 3 17 holes.
2462-2554 ~ 26 holes.

axd Stage:

Fractured: Angust 31, 1981

18T STAGE
S00 Gals. HCL 158 Acid
20,0004 80/100 Sand

3969"' v

-‘15

holes.

2§D ETAGE

500 Gals. HCL 15% Acia
20,000% 80/100 Sand

500

» PHYSICAL CHANGE, ETC.
Wazren and Fourth Sands

30 Foot, S50 and Berea Sands
Big Injun Band —
%

3RD STAGE

Gals. HCL 15% Acia

20,0004 80/100 Sand

40,0004 20/40 Band 40,0004 20/40 Sand 40,0004 20
479 Bbls. Water 498 Bbls. Water '483’»1£f°‘la:::d
B WELL 10G N
FORMATION COLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET mtmjmmmofmfmh
: . and salt water, coal, o0il and
Shale Brown & Gray 0 50
Sand Gray 50 138
Shale Gray las 165
Red Rock Red 165 175
Shale Gray 175 210
Red Rock Red 210 215
Shale -Gray 215 230
Sand Gray 230 350
Red Rock Red 350 360
Shale Gray 360. B46
Sandy Shale Gray 846 915
Sand Gray 915 960
Sandy Shale. Gray 960 1070
Sand Gray 1070 10950
Shale Gray 1090 1680
Lime whitish 1680 1715
Shale Black - 1715 1722
Shale - Gray 1722 - - 1970
Sand Gray 1970 2020
Shale Gray 2020 2045
Sand wWhite 2045 2135
Shale Black & Gray 2135 2320
Big Lime Pinkish White 2320 2415
Big Injun White 2415 2580 RECEIVED
Shale Gray 2580 2630 Office Of Oil and Gas
Sand Gray 2630 - 2655
Shale Gray 2655 3190 MAY 2 12024
Sand Brown 3190 3210
Shale Gray 3210 4290 Environman Bion
Sand Brown 4290 4310
Shale Gray 4310 4512
Total Depth Spw_ua, ()

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

By:

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Date:

well Operator ) o
gﬂ g Pt 06/28/2024

r o

2-2/-F3

drtailed geslogical rec
[ '-’-’- N

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term ‘log’ or

‘'well log’ shall mean a systematic

ord of all formations, including

encountered in the drilling of a well,”

"



WW-4A 1) Date: May 1, 2024
evised 6-07 RECEIVED 2) Operator's Well Number
Revised 6-07 Ofice Of Oil and Ga8 Mm)ﬂsfgela 1's
MAY 2 12024 3) API Well No.: 47 - 103 - 01235

rtment of
En\\rr‘:r‘énl-r?r?epar{tai Protectio@ TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name West Virginia Conservation Agency Name
Address 1900 Kanawha Bivd. East Address
Charleston, WV 25306
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Mills Wetzel Lands Inc. c/o Daniel Sherlock

Address 222 N. Lasalle Street, Suite 2400
Chicago, IL 60601

(c) Name Name
Address Address

6) Inspector Stephen McCoy (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 13016 Indian Creek Name
Jacksonburg, WV 26377 Address
Telephone 601-344-3265

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: vou should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1 The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work order: and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW.-6.

e reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side
However. you are not required to take any action at all

lake notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanving documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain eircumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chiefl

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Well Operator EQT Production Company —
Rebecca Shrum, Notary Public By: Erin Spine
Beaver ?;';T‘yar ch9.2028 Its: Regional Manager - Permitting & l
Myeg;n;':‘sizi?g: :Embar 1267706 Address 400 Woodcliff Drive !

Canonsburg PA 15317
(724) 271-7380

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Telephone

3

S“ll:‘%-l“-d,ami Swop l?ei‘orv me this ,ST )

Lefly L Nfe—

My ¢nmmission Expires _\ay+oc1 4 262%
1

day of HH 202+

Notary Public

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal

information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyvoffier#wy.gov.

06/28/2024



9589 0710 5270 1559 3329

9589 0710 5270 1559 3329 39

U.S. Postal Service™
.4 CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

5324 MILLS 1853  WW. 44

PS Form 3800, J3

KOHFICATIONE

Ceriified Mall Fee ~ea WV 2
waz LoNER T 265,
Extra Services & Fees jcheck bax, add ate)
jturn Receipt (hardcopy) \ \
[[J Return Receipt (electronic) - Postmark,
[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery " S h Here
[[] Adukt Signature Required .Js —_— 1 l\ﬂ
[] Adutt Signature Restricted Delivery{ $ \
Postage %Q:J
$ ﬂ’i Q B SR
Total Postage and N
$/0, &5 e
Sent To ~ WEST VIRGINIA CONSERVATION AGENCY
siwsiaaasi Ne 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. EAST
s zpcie  CHARLESTON WV 25306

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

City, State, 2iP1ds

PS Form 3800, J3

C/O DANIEL SHERLOCK

Gel‘t]ﬂgd Mail Fee
s . 40
Exira ices & Fees fcheck box, add fee as te)
urn Raceipt (hardcopy) $_ J ,
[ Returm Recept (slectronic) R —— Postmark _/ S/
[ Certified Mall Restricted Detivery § Here .~ *
[ Adutt Signature Required s _____ v x F -‘:":"
[]Adut Signature Restricted Deivery 8 | ™ us
Postage ==
2,83
ﬁnhl Postage and
¢
%E#_ MILLS WETZEL LANDS INC

222 N. LASALLE STREET SUITE 2400

CHICAGO IL 60601
5324 MILLS 1653 - Wi

_ RECEIVED
Office Of Qil and Gas

MAY 2 12024

_ WV Department ot
=nvironmental Protection

dA NOTIFICATIONS

06/28/2024



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator’s Well ]
Number Mills 1853

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

~ RECEIVED
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas Office Of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57th St. SE MAY 2 12024
Charleston, WV 25304
’ WV Department of
(304) 926-0450 Environmgntal Protection

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (6) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief’s office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief's office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator’s name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1} The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

YOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that [ have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.
Date Name
Signature By
Its Date

Signature 06/ %ﬁjtg024



WW-4B API No. 47-103-01235

Farm Name John Mills

Well No. Mills 1853

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

Its

CEWED
omoeagt oit and &3

\N \_)epa““le“t- 0‘
E. NIV!DHEHBHIB\ E IOLecuon

06/28/2024



WW.9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 103 - 0235
Operator's Well No._ Mills 1853

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Operator Name_EQT Production Company OP Code 308685
Watershed (HUC 10)_Wyalt Run Quadrangle PineGrove?s
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete theproposed well work?  Yes I I No ] Y
Will apit be used? Yes D No
if so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _
Will a syntheticliner be used in the pit? Yes I | No [ I If so, what mi.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at APl Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain
RECEIVED
Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Office Of Oil and Gas

Driling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, ete. —_ MAY 212024
-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.
Additives to be used in drilling medium?
Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc,
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)
<Landfill oroffsite name/permit number?

W-Bepartment—ef
Environmental Protgstion

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shail be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I centify thatl undersiand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1. 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. | understandthat the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can kead to enforcement action.

1 certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, 1 believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Compeny Cfficial Signature
Company Official (Typed Name) %In'Splne
Company Official Title__Regional Manager - Permitting

Subscrip and swom me this "5} day of Ha*\ .202"' ‘ of Pennayivania - Nolery Seal
; - Rebecca Bhrum, Notary Public 1
1 - Notary Public BeaverCounty
i wmmw
My commission expires W@b\- 1‘1018 Commisslon numbaer 1

Association of Neteries

Pernsyivania
06/28/2024



Form WW-9

Operator's Well No._ Mills 1853

Proposed Revegetation Vreatment: Acres Disturbed 1¢ ) ~ Prevegetation pH

Lime 3_ __Tons/acreorto correct to pH 6.5

Fenilizer wpe (10-20-20) or equivalent

Featilizer amount 1"3 ton 7 ~_Ibs/acre

Muleh_ 2” Tons/acre

Seed Mixture:

Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Red Fescue 40 Red Fescue 15
Aslike Clover 5 Aslike Clover S
Afmual Rye 15
Mans ol rocd. location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
ovided) 11 water from the pit will be land applied. provide water volume. include dimensions (1. W. D) of the pit. and dimensions

11

and area in acres. of the land application area.

pied sectionol involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Digitally signed by Stephen Mccoy
Stephen Mccoy Date: 2024.05.06 09:25:10 -04'00'

Properly recla:m seed and mulch all disturbed areas.

—RECENVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

‘MAY 212024

WV Department ot
Enwrcmmental Protection

Date:

) Yes ( )No

06/28/2024



EQT Production Water plan
Offsite disposals

Waste Management - Meadowfill Landfill

Rt. 2, Box 68 Dawson Drive
Bridgeport, WV 26330
304-326-6027

Permit #SWF-1032-98
Approval #100785WV

Waste Management - Northwestern Landfill

512 E. Pry Road

Parkersburg, WV 26104
304-428-0602

Permit #SWF-1025 WV-0109400
Approval #100833WV

RECEIVED
ofﬁce Of Oil and Gas

MAY 2 12024

Wv Depariment of
Environmental Protection

06/28/2024



Topo Quad:

County:

District:

[ i eVEC : 1" = 2000'
Pine Grove 7.5 HS:JE)\\\ E})d cas Scale
office )
Wetzel MM 9 1 Zﬂlﬂ‘f Date: April 19, 2024
Grant Project No: 53-34-G-24

peft € nt of

epal ime

— WV (,’.\\rd"\ f ‘G\EBC'.‘.OH
Vil '

-

ney

47-103-01235 Mills 1853

Topo

Carbide

I 47-103-01235
Mills 1853

kL
Owlshec

Jackson

NAD 83, North Zone
N: 378,318.88
E: 1,637,435.83

WGS 84

LAT: 39.532748
LONG: -80.673825
ELEV: 1365.89'

SURVEYING AND MAPPING SERVICES PERFORMED BY:

ALLEGHENY SURVEYS, INC.

1-800-482-8606
237 Birch River Road
Birch River, WV 26610
PH: (304) 649-8606
FAX: (304) 649-8608

PREPARED FOR:

EQT Production Company

400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15366/28/2024




EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

May 1, 2024

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Class L Cement Variance Request
Mills 1853 Well
Permit Number 47-103-01235
Grant District, Wetzel County

Dear Mr. Brewer,

EQT Production Company (EQT) has been notified by our cement providers that
they will no longer be providing Class A cement. As a result of this, EQT is
requesting the option to utilize Class L cement, if necessary, in place of Class A
cement for its cement jobs.

The variance request from Legislative Rule 35CSR4 Section 11.5, related to the use
of Class L Cement, was approved by the Office of Oil and Gas on September 13,
2022. A copy of the variance is included with this request.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073.

Sincerely,

i 3 ) RECEIVED

// 4 <2 yice Of Oil and Gas

L ] o

( & MAY 2 12024
Joh.n Zavatchap N AV Department of i
Project Specialist - Permitting Environmental Protectio
Enc.

06/28/2024



west virginia depariment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Ges Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 57 Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone {304) 926-0450

BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCE FROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 )  ORDERNO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSRS SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING ) .
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS ) Office OF il and Gas
MAY 2 12024
WV Department ot
Environmental Protection
REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
(API) Class L. cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Qil Co. {DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L. cement in place of API Class A
cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L cement in
place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Promoting a healthy environment

06/28/2024



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment

period, no comments were received.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and

jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these
rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

06/28/2024



WW-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

API: _47-103-01235 WELL NO.: Mills 1853

FARM NAME: John Mills

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: EQT Production Company

COUNTY: _ Wetzel DISTRICT:  Grant

QUADRANGLE: Pine Grove 7.5°

SURFACE OWNER: WVA Conservation Commission

ROYALTY OWNER:

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4375950

UTM GPS EASTING: 528031 GPS ELEVATION: 416 m (1366 ft)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned APl number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method: Office OF 0 oy Gas
Survey grade GPS : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential MAY 2 12024
Mapping Grade GPS X : Post Processed Differential X

. . . WV Department ot
Real-Time Differential Environmental Protection

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

7% A s 2093 S22

Signature Title Date

06/28/2024
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THE CERTAIN TRACT OF
LAND SHOWN IS TAKEN FROM

RECEIVED _  TAKE
Office Of Ol and Géd COfWELL 3-18583 g&lg‘l,ml-“m ::s : f,,g"““’
T KNOWN AS "LEWIS WETZEL
MAY 2 1 2D24 DETAIL "o" PUBLIC HUNTING AREA

SCALE MioQ’
WV Department of
Environmental Protestich

FILE NO. | THE UNDERSISNED, KEREBY CEAT/FY THAT
CSAYNG NO THIS PLAT IS CCRRSCT TO THE 2ESTOF MY A e
SoaLE * » 1000" KNOWLEDGE AND BSLISF AND S~OWS ALL THE o
M+ i DEGAZE OF INFORMATION RI2U.ASD 3Y LAW AND THE PEGU- v
Laa_Eag I'_IN 200 LATIONS ISSUSD £ND 722337 ©25 SY THE DEART- oy
23 202N STLRCE OF LENT OF MINES. By
ELZVvAT:TN JOWER, ELEV21482" |  1sizeeD) any

- L 254E (PA) :
—— - - .3/ 02028 PACE ST NERE
1+} STINQTES LOCATION CF DATE MAY 8 e84
VILL CNUNITED STATES OPERATCR'S WELL NO, 3 ~1853
TO-OC2ATHIC MAPS AR WELL NO.
FIRM V-6 47 _103 [23S5
{8-73) STATE COUNTY A

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OiL AND GAS DiviISION

WELL TYPE: OIL 58S X _LIOUID INJECTION WASTE DiS=CSaAL —
UF "6a8 ) PRCDUCTION X _STORAGE . DEZEP__.TaLLOW X

LOCaT.ON ELEVATIoN_1372 watem suep WYATT RUN
SISTRICT GRANT UNT WETZEL
S.:CRanGLE —PINEG 5"
QIL & 225 FCYALTY OwxNER --MILLS WETZEL LANDS, ING. LEASE ACREAGE 85000
LEASENO.__ 3476 06/28/202h

PRLPOSED wOaK [ DAL X _CONVERT __DRILL DEEPER ___REDRILL — _FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE ——PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION —PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION —— OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

PLUG AND ASANDON —_ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG e
TARGET FORMATicN DEVONIAN SHALE =~ esmivaTeED OEEPTH __4,500°
WwELL CPERATOR CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS €O._DESISNATED ASENT _d. C.STEPHENSON, SUPERINTENDENT
insgEss 3904 MAIN STREET L s5-RESS _ B 0.BOX 387
... MUNHALL, PA., 15120

- — e — MANNINGTON, W.VA., 26582

- - = . - - e PP

o Redr () o
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o , G
- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ﬂﬂ&k\&&hwgm
“eo%?\{% 408 DEPARTMENT OF MINES WAY 27 1981
ofee L WA Oil and Gas Division

W oy OlL & GAS DIVISION
w23 'GOIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICRFION oF MINES
e“\]'\'(o 7

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charieston, W. Va. DATE . _"; “; 198)
Surface Owner_. Lowis Wetsel Public Bunting AYefcompany Cormwgie Naturxal Gas Cowpany

Address_State Of W. Va., Charleston, WY 25305 .. 3904 Mein St., Mnhall, Pa. 15120

Mineral Owner_Nills=Watzsl Land, Inc. Fum___John Mills Acres_ 431
Address 1 4N Location (waters) Fishing Cresk

Coal Owner not known Well No.____ 1853 Blevation_ 2372
Address Distriet____G¥%oR County_ Wetoel
Coal Operator____POR® in axea Quadrangle  Pine Growe 7.5

Address.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE
All provizons being in eccordance with Chopter 22, INSPECTOR

of the W. Ya. Code, the location is hereby approved TO BE NOTIFIED Phillip L. Tracy
for Drilling . This permit shofl expre # o0 50 Box 173, Modlebourne, W 26149
operations have not com by 1-28-87 .

PHONE 758-4373

GE
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
fitle thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 1@!‘1 12 m__.isby w
Mills made to C8TRegis Watural Cas Co. _ . recorded on the _________ day of
19 in Wetsel County, Book 47 Page .5
. X NEWWELL —_______ _DRILLDEEPER ____ REDRILL ________ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

————_OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969,

The enclosed piat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal cwners and/or operators
have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed piat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
or coal owners at their above shown respective addres day before, or on the
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, CARNEGIR NATURAL GAS COMPANY
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL

. Sien Name)
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY T0: (Sign Name) e Dtv-—Supr
WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND 304 Maln Street
ECONOMIC SURVEY ‘ Ad:fre- Street
P. 0. BOX 879 Munhall
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 - Vol Operator e
AC-304 - 292-6331
Pannisylvanis 15120
Sure
*SECTION 3.... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within mid period of ten dzys from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the weil operator & permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and that theoerzm 4
and the well operator authorized to proceed.

- -~ 1235
47 - 103 FERMIT NUMBER

“I have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Agicle 1, Section 12-b and will carry out the specified requirements.”

BLANKET BOND

G San



THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY

ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL B

E SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

FRACTURE-STIMULATE

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO X DRILL DEEPEN
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:
NAME oot known NAME Je Co ma Div. m
ADDRESS ADDRESS _PO Dxswex Wo. 387, Mannington, W 265
TELEPHONE TELEPHONE ___304~986~2060 ‘
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: 4500  porary__ X CABLE TOOLS..__ _______
PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: _Devonian Shals '
TYPE OF WELL: OIL__ GAS_X _ COMB.______  STORAGE __ DISPOSAL ______
RECYCLING, WATER FLOOD_ ____._ OTHER _____

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

A[CASING AND TUBING USED +OR LEKFT IN CEMENT 11E). P

SIZL DRILLING WILL OR SACKS - CUBIC 1T,
20 - 16 _
13-10 33-3/4% 42 N e
9. 5/8
8-5/8 24% 2250° To surface - .
7
5% .
4% 10,508 4500" 2000
K] Perf. Top
2 Perl. Bottom
Lincry Pert. top
Berl. Bottom

APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS FEET SALT WATER ___ 2000 pppn
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS __ @00 , .
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? - ND_ BY WHOM? -
TO DRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPISS OF OG - 1, $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMANENT COPY

OF PLAT. : e

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD

MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.
TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE

5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE

BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER, AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (
four (24) hours in advance.

, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-

90) days of cumpletion for bond release. Inspector to be nui.il'-ie'(_,!;km

The following waiver musl be completed by
thereof.

WAIVER: I the undersigned, Agent for

the coal operator if the permil is to be issued within ton days of receipt

this leate have examined and place on

We the
providing operator has complied with all
Code.
ECEWED
OfﬂceHOf oif and Gas
MaY 2 12024
ent of
WY Depar;{“P,Qtecuon

Environment

Coal Company, Owner or Opcrator of the coal under
our mine maps Lhis proposed well location.

Coal Compeny have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,

rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of the V@ﬁm24
. . _.’

For Coal Company

Ofticial Title

’li'



- FECRVE])

— 2
71 y STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA \
/ “@%@a@ DEPARTMENT OF MINES WAY 27 1981
0.5@@0\ \1@& Qil and Gas Division
\l\‘gk & 0500 e OIL & GAS DIVISION
& e
o5 “OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATFON - oF MINES
Eﬁ‘i“oo

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

Charieston, W. Va. DATE May 14, 1981
Surface Owner wi P ic Hunting AreaCompany__Carnegie Natural Gas Company
Address State of W. Va., Charleston, WV 25305 4dress 3204 Main St., Munhall, Pa. 15120
i 51
Mineral Owner_Mills-Wetzel Land, Inc. Farm___John Mills P
c/0 Elston TTust Co. g e Do 7 2etn)
Addres Crawfordville- Indiana 47933 Location (waters) Fishing Cre [(NYETT L
Coal Owner—_______not known Well No.___ 31853 Elevati 1372
District____oreen County. Wetzel

Address.

Coal Operator none in area

Quadrangle______Pine Grove 7.5

Address.

IS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT TME WELL SITE

Al provinons being in accordance with Chopter 22,

of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved .}.gsggczg:]:plgn Phillip L. Tracy
for Drilling . This permit shall expire il )
eperdtions heve st ¢ odby 1-28-82 ADDRESS PO Box 173, Middlebourne, WV 26149
Tkl TXN L, L’Z; PHONE _758-4573
Director - Oil & Gas Division
GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated April 12 X81890by __John
Mills made to Carnegie Natural Gas CO. ,.4 recorded on the e day: Of
19__ in Wetzel County, Book Page 611

X NEW WELL ________ DRILL DEEPER

REDRILL ______ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE

———OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1969.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a registered engineer or licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators

have been notified as of the above date.

The above named coal owners and/or operator are hereb
to make by Section 3 of the Code, must be received by,

y notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required
or filed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days. *

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators

or coal owners at their above shown respective address

day before, or on the

same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:

WEST VIRGINIA GEOLOGICAL AND
ECONOMIC SURVEY
P. 0. BOX 879

Address

Very truly yours, cARNEGTE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
(Sign Name)

Well Operator Div. Supt.

3904 Main Street
Street

Munhall
MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA 26505 ‘el Operator S
AC-304 - 292-6331
Pennsylvania 15120
State
"SECTION 3 . ... If no objections are filed or found by the Department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of

notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting
the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators or found thereto by the department and tlnlogz/wm 4

and the well operator authorized to proceed.

47 - 103 - 1013g PERMIT NUMBER

“l have read and understand the reclamation requirements as set forth in
Chapter 22, Article 4. Section 12-b and will carry ouy the specified requirements,”

Signed by __ )Zf.z.’o—ﬂé&‘/f l&;a 22720/

e

“ BLAMKET BOND




THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY
ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO X DRILL ___ DEEPEN _________ FRACTURE-STIMULATE

DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known) RESPONSIBLE AGENT:

NAME not known NAME J. C. Stephenson, Div. Supt.

ADDRESS - ADDRESS PO Drawer No. 387, Mannington, WV 265¢

TELEPHONE _  TELEPHONE  304-986-2060

ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: _____ 4500 ROTARY _ %  CABLETOOLS .

PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FORMATION: Devonian Shale

TYPE OF WELL: oIL GAS X  COMB.______ STORAGE ____ DISPOSAL _ ___
RECYCLING ______ WATER FLOOD ___ OTHER

TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM:

L ASING AND TUBING USED IFOR | LEFT IN I CEMUENT LI UP
S1Z1 DRILLING WILL ‘ OR SACKS - ¢UBIC 1.
20 - 16_ S \ o - S ____J___ O e
13-10 11-3/4"  42# 3 . o
9 -5/8 [
o e o
8 - 5/8 24 o | 2250' | To surface = -
S lf_ o T S . o - S
4 % o 10.504 - 4500 1 2000" j
3 1 Pepl.Pep o
2 ! o Perf. Bullﬁnﬁm_'__u___ o
Liners L o | o I’crl; lop
o | o ‘ Pert. Bovtow
I T
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER DEPTHS __ _FEET ___ SALT WATER __ 2990 gppr
APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS 600 I .
IS COAL BEING MINED IN THE AREA? ____NO BY WHOM? __ ——
TO DRILL
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1. $100.00 PERMIT FEE, PERFORMANCE BOND AND PERMAMENT COPY
OF PLAT, <

TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRILL:

SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON
WELLS DRILLED PRIOR TO 1929, A PERMANENT COPY OF THE PLAT AND THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD
MUST ALSO BE SUBMITTED.

TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED BEFORE JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE (5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT AND ORIGINAL WELL RECORD.

OIL AND/OR GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED ON AND/OR AFTER JUNE 5, 1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1. SHOW-
ING ORIGINAL PERMIT NUMBER,AND PERFORMANCE BOND.

Required forms must be filed within ninety (90) days of cumgletion for bond release. Inspector to be notified twentys
four (24) hours in advance.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator if the permit is to be issued within Len days of receipt
thereof.

WAIVER: 1 the undersigned, Agent for Coal Company, Owner or Operator of the coal under

this lease have examined and place on our mine maps this proposed well location.

We the Coal Company have no objections to said well being drilled at this location,
providing operator has complied with all rules and regulations in Articles 4, 5, and 7, Chapter 22 of thew Vi g,
Code 09/ 24
RECEIWVED _
office Of oil and Gas For Coal Company
9 12024
MAY Otficial Title
nt of ' -
epartiny otection T -

Env'\ronmentat prote | |



cate rmay 12, 19 Ol

01-80) a i
(01-80 Well %, : 3-1853 f*! 6,1;
APt ms BT - 103 -4& -
Ttase Countv : er%u T

5TATE OF WE5T VIRCix:ia

OFFICE GF OIL AND ZAS

Ccopany Nanme Ca.rnegie Natural Gas Desigrate? Az-rt J ol S‘tephenson, Div, S\Ipt.
tddress 390 Main Street, Munhall, PA  *Zézess  P,0. Box 387, Mannington, WV 26582
Telephone )12-162-7121 15120 Teleshone  301,-986-2060 -

Landovner Lewie Wetzel Public Emtiggéﬂ.il Cons. Disirace er Ohio
Revegetation to be carried out by Same (Agent)

This plan has been reveiwed by Upper Ohio ) SCD. All corrections
:nd additions become a part of this plan. _S5/2//¢ Zﬁ)z::ﬁ K. Flacon
Y T 13-~ ngenty
Access Road Lozution

Structure None (A) ' Struczuse None 13

Epacing Material

Page Ref. Fznual Page Ref. Marual

Structure (3) Structurs (&)

Spacing Material S

—= Yy ol

Pzge Ref. Manual Page Ref. amual ) i | &4 'ii

et )Y i 8

Structure C. SETVETETE | l(’,'" £3) ‘“‘i!{/’ ;

Spacing “Material ALy g

Page Ref. Manual P;ge Rei. *"a=unai imt & ¢ '98

All structures should be :inspecied regularly and rezaire? 1: necessarv. ‘
° OIL & GAS DIVISION

DEPT. oF MINES

Revegetation

Treatment Area 1 Treatment Area 11
Lime Torns/acre Llime Tons /Acre
or correct to pH 6.5 or correct 13 &m 6.5
Fertilizer 1000 1bs/acre Fertilizer 1000 lbs/acre
tlu-_U-2u €T egulvalent) e =_ 7 9: —soaivalgnn

Mulzh Hay 2 TonelAcre Muizh  Hay 2 Tons Acre
Seed* Ky 31 fescne 35 1%s,acre Se=d™ ibs/acre
Lzdino Clover 5 1bs3'acre I:a.d.'i.néo Claver ;E‘Lbslzcru
Ibs’acre lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as veich, trefoil and clovers with ine zreoper
tacterium. Inoculate with 3X recsmernded amount. RECEIVED
Office Of Oil and Gas

MAY 2 12024

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Attach or photocopy section of involved Topopraphir nar. g1adranple Fine Grove

Legend: @UPII Site

Accesr Road o

53 ' \;%/EJCJ%§E&:M~II
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well Site Plan

Legerd: Property Bourizy f——~—"—~ Div?rszon AL DA
Road — — — — Soring Q—
Existing Fencz —x—— X— WG? S?ot
Plarneé Fence ——~——~——— Builéing
SETERT~  +* = 5% s =~ e Drain Pipe—0O—3»—0O—3
Open Ditch —— ...» R e naterwvay C——= - ——_ -——

cketch to inc-ude well location, existing access road, roz2ds to be construcied,
jellsite, drilling pir= and necessary structures numbered or lettered to correspond
;ith first cart of thi= plan. Include all natural drainace.
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s Road will be on same elevation as well site. All cuts and fill will

be on a 2:1 slope. Road will be maintained after well is completed.

/‘-/// ‘)‘,tap; q'nc érx,g . //Kc re- ?!C.,*ecr Ar-“(wc qiv ea,fém‘,s 79 ,.«,{Hr (2 // JQ Cq?lq,-;o/ 7L"f'! ‘/

VRTINS __9 4‘/4' ““P.0. Rox 387, WVennington, WV 26582 Qh-gafﬁmé%()24
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ease rex —uest lancowT =Is cooperat)cn to protect nev seeding for one Bgrowing season



DREREIWN IR ID)
N_Bg o) Rm @g\’b 5 Dateamrnsec. 16, 1981
(Rev B- Oper
- 3-1853
cEp 24 1983 Stute of ;mzst Birginin Well No.
N Farm John Mills
OILAND &stcl)‘éE"O Bepartment of Slines
oA ®l urd Gus Bivision  APINO-47 ~ 103 " 123
agcg‘{%?\d Gas
i o WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
way 212 OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
wy Depatt pmtecuor‘
Environme gnta
WELL TYPE: Oil X / Gas _/ Liquid Injection  / Waste Disposal _ / -
(1f "Gas," Production / Underground Storage  / Deep >/ Shallow__ /)
LOCATION: Elevation: 1372 Watershed Fishing Creek
District: Green County Wetzel Quadrangle  Pine Grove 7.5
COMPANY Carnegie Natural Gas Company
ADDRESS 800 Regis Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pa.15236 CaEing Used in Left Cflglrl;nt
ill up
DESIGNATED AGENT _ J. C. Stephenson Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS PO Drawer No. 387, Mannington, WV 26582 Size
: : ‘s 20-16
. _Lewis Wetzel Public Hunting Ar
SURFACE OWNER Lewis W ea |2 3"
ADDRESS State of WV, Charleston, WV 25305 13-10"
MINERAI, RIGHTS OWNER Mills-Wetzel Land, Inc. 9 5/8
c/o Elston Bank & Trust Co.
ADDRESS Drawfordville, Indiana 47933 8 5/8 2176 2176 450
OIL, AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Eh:l]]:pL - T
Tracy ADDRESS PO Box 173 r=
. T By 2y o0k 41/2 3969 3969 300 sacks
DRILLING COMMENCED July 15, 1981 3
DRILLING COMPLETED July 21, 1981 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Devonian Shale Depth 4500 feet

Depth of completed well 4512 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEN FLOW DAch‘_mn ]zzrren ggdfzztftgoszzgi, and Berea Sands ;ggi:ggig
Producing formation Big Injun Sand Pay zone depth2462-2554 feet
Gas: Initial open flow  43.5 Mcf/d Cil: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final cpen flow Show Mc£/d Final open flow 1,2  Bbl/d

Time of

tatic rock pressure

psig (surface measurement) after

open flow between initial and final tests

hours

hours shut in

(If applicable due to rmultiple completion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth 09/ @Q/Z@@g 4

Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests

Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse

hours

side)

4§22 - 1M



S ﬁ D STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA - vy —1s
DEPARTMENT OF MINES [ -’ - J'g
QlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION L“S nyn
VAT 31983
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT C.L & GAS

Sk DEPT. g VISION
Permit No.i‘i&&_@ 3 s Qil or Gas V[i; lVHNES

(KIND )
- ; USE LE
Company Cd/\/ﬂi»j/dﬂ G-M (}C‘) CA:"":T"‘;ND D“"LE'LNG ‘ W?L:'N PacrERs
Size i
Address ‘
”/)%w M(E 16 Kind of Packer—
Farmo ‘
3-1963
Well No 10 | Sizeof
Districtﬁ-ﬁ 0041 County 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
53/186
T .a M . h——_-_ |
Urilling completed Total dept 3 | Past: wp
|
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 | Perf. bottom =
i
- | Pert. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Ear: Vand | e o
! . Perf, bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch :
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT..—— Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
1Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET... ____ _INCHES
Tresh water feet feet FEET __INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: C

%P{C’W, &ij

RECEIVED
Dffice Of Oil an

MAY 2 12024

— —_— ent of
*5 Qj‘ 8’ 3 WV Depaﬂgﬂp otection
BATE

Environmenta

d Gas




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
QIL AND SAS WELLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM —DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
= e e T T N e S P T . WP VS N
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASBING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WoOoD-81ZE LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | siZE LosT
|
_l‘ |
!
| \
F !'
|

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

CEWED
office Of Oil and 628

VAY 212024

t of
pepartmen -
En\\ﬁ\rlonmema\ protectio!

— I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

"o 2812024



State of MWest Birginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

October 7, 1983

Carnegie Natural Gas Company
800 Regis Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15236

Gentlemen:

The required records and reports have been received in this office and the
District Inspectors have submitted FINAL INSPECTIONS for the following wells

listed below:

PERMIT NUMBER FARM AND WELL NUMBER DISTRICT
RIT-4873 Mitilda Donaho, et al, #3-1838 Union
RIT-5172 Hiram Smith, #3-1846 Union
RIT-5674 J. B. Ballah, #2-1863 Union
RIT-5676 D. P. Mullenix, #2-1865 Union
RIT-5777 R. L. Drane, #1-1875 Union
WET-1235 John Mills, #3-1853 Green

In accordance with Chapter 22, Article &4, Section 2, the above captioned wells
will remain under bond coverage for '"life of wells." Reclamation requirements have
been approved.....

Very truly yours, . (ﬁmgdgowm

_% MAY
_ament Of
o ng:;?‘?’mtecuon

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator

Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines 09062812024

™S/



S B+ — = 2 3 C ok ey
STATE OF WEST TIRGINIA AT Al \;‘\
ENIANTALE
DEPARTHMENT OF MINES n2a \J (T I
I w 3
1% L1 o \.) L !
OIL AND GAS DIVISION 1 g

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST

INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT

DEPT.

e lar

Peru:=it No ',_,/) 5 "/25 5-_

o ot PV

Vell jo _5"/5:5\3

OiL & GAS r'vrsmu
oF MIN

Dere
IN COMPLIANCE
RULT DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.006 Netification Prior to starting Work
25,04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Requiied Permits atr wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
' CENED
REVE and GaS
15.02 Adequate Cozl Casing office ot O
15.01 Adequate Production Casing MA‘{ ‘Z 1 ’m'm L
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength WV Dr:pa protecﬂon
iron

23.02 Maintained Access Roads Eov L—
25.01 Nacessary Equipment to prevent Waste L~
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site L
231.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits L
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution L~

7.03 ldentification Markings L
COMMENTS : /,ﬁ‘/ up@/ﬂ [ =7 é)/u/étlfm /

L

ly iﬁ érm“ﬁ%

1 have inspected the above well and

all of the tules and regulations of

HAVE NOT)

the Office of 0il and Gas Departzent of “Mines of

found it to be in, compliance with

the State of West Virginia.

SIGWED:

bATE:

;Ziiiifcxf‘{%z%figi,(

I 16-23 kel
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)\, JOHN MILLS “\ely
&
T 3476 - 5000 AC.
I
THE CERTAIN TRAGT OF
5,\‘ LAND SHOWN IS TAKEN FROM
% ORIGINAL 5000 ACRES OWNED
& OweLL 3-1853 BY JOHN MILLS HRS. AND
4 KNOWN AS "LEWIS WETZEL
_— PUBLIC HUNTING AREA
DETAIL "A"
SCALE 1":100
Sy | THE UNDERS 3,20, HSARZSY CZ-T.7Y THAT
058 AR THIS PLAT 1S Cor==CT TO Thz 25T CF &
g e g "=2000 KROWLEDGE ALY EZLIIFE AND €~3.5 ALL THE
AR iz oer INFORMATION RS0. 720 3Y L2743 TrZ FI53U- .
-~ sy 1"in200 LATIONS ISSUSD £8D 7213 -5 3Y TRE DIFART-
e o o ‘INT CF MIYfYS.
12 7 7'’ TOWER, ELEV.z1462" _ SR <) M/{ S —
B T oy .28 . ) O282S4E (PA) | _ . ___ | -
1} m e s — g8, =5
-} CENOTES LOCATION CF . T DATE MAY 8 , 1381
Ll CN UNTED STATES N e __‘\. QFZARITISS WILL &D e DNN0S
S=oTRAT= G TS 5 | AP W ILL NO.
L4 3 ’ 1T s E\\JE as .‘ - - e 1 /
ek N RETG and © = 47_ _103  _[R3S
T3 Qffic Qb i STATE COUNTY FER. ¥
N 11 TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
N L of UEPARTMENT OF WINES
1 ;
o Derdlooect® - OiL AND GAS DrviSiON
ELLTYFE: DOIL _Euv's\‘ﬁ‘g“i_[_lou‘z INGECTION WASTE Di1S~2Sa8L —
(F"zes ") FrCoCTION X _STORAGE ___DEEP_s-aLLcw X
LozaT oN E_TvaT an_13T2 waATER SHED WYATT RUN ) o
I STRICT GRANT CoonTY __WETZEL
- :s-mans.g PINE GROVE 75" I
S_ETAZT CwhIR _LEWIS WE_TZEL PU_B_L'_G_L“LH_T'_NG__AREA . AZFZAGE
SIL & “25 FIYALTY OANER MILLS WETZEL LANDS, INC. LEASE ACREZSE 5000
LELSE NO 3476 09/06/28/2024
222 P0SED WOSK: DRILL X_cCNVERT —_DRILL DEEPER — _FEDRILL — _FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE __—_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION —_PERFORATE NI W
FOFATION —— OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ASANDON —— CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ——
~a2AET Fo-va-ioy DEVONIAN SHALE ESTIMATED DEEPTH — 4,500
weLLcoceaTop CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS CO._ppgi3NATED ASENT _J- C.STEPHENSON, SUPERINTENDENT
iocegcg .. . 3904 MAINSTREET = =~ :>omess__RPOBOX 387 0 0
MUNHALL, PA, 15120 ) _ MANNINGTON, W.VA., 26582 )



400 Woodcliff Dr | Canonsburg, PA 15317
www.eqgt.com

ECT

Via Email
May 16, 2024

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Qil and Gas

Attn: Jeff McLaughlin

601 57th Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Application for a Permit to Plug & Abandon
Mills 1853
API 47-103-01235
Grant District, Wetzel County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

Attached is EQT Production Company’s application for a permit to plug and abandon for the well

referenced above.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate
for processing the permit, notification will be made to our land department at your earliest
convenience. It is EQT Production’s intent to cooperate fully to provide any additional requested
documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a predictable

and logical manner.
Sincerely,

Becky Shrum

Project Specialist - Permitting
bshrum@egt.com
412-660-0654

06/28/2024





